Environmental Commission Reach Code Recommendations Survey

Q1 Select all descriptions that apply to you (check all that apply)

Answered: 560  Skipped: 3

None of the
above

Livein Los
Altos

Work in Los
Altos

Own Property
in Los Altos
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

None of the above 6.79% 38
Live in Los Altos 90.18% 505
Work in Los Altos 15.89% 89
Own Property in Los Altos 50.89% 285

Total Respondents: 560



Environmental Commission Reach Code Recommendations Survey

Q2 My age group is

Answered: 560  Skipped: 3

18 years old
and under

19 - 30 years
old

31-49 years
old

50-70 years
old

Older than 70
years old

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

18 years old and under 2.86% 16
19 - 30 years old 2.14% 12
31 - 49 years old 11.25% 63
50 - 70 years old 57.68% 323
Older than 70 years old 26.07% 146
TOTAL 560
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Environmental Commission Reach Code Recommendations Survey

Q3 Are you concerned about climate change?

Very concerned

Concerned

Slightly
concerned

Not concerned
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Not concerned
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Environmental Commission Reach Code Recommendations Survey

Q4 Which actions would you support the Los Altos City Council taking?
(check all that apply)

Answered: 543  Skipped: 20

No reach codes
(default to...

Continue Los
Altos' curre...

Adopt
Environmenta...

Adopt reach
code stricte...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
No reach codes (default to 2022 California Energy Code) 35.17% 191
Continue Los Altos' current reach code 22.28% 121
Adopt Environmental Commission's reach code recommendations 37.75% 205
Adopt reach code stricter than Environmental Commission's reach code recommendations 19.52% 106

Total Respondents: 543
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Environmental Commission Reach Code Recommendations Survey

Q5 Which appliances do you support requiring to be electric in newly
constructed buildings as defined above (check all that apply)

Answered: 554  Skipped: 9

None of the
above

Water heater
(heat-pump)

Space heater
(heat-pump)

Dryer
(heat-pump o...

Indoor Stove

(induction o...

Pool/spa

heaters

Fireplace

Firepit

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

None of the above 29.60% 164
Water heater (heat-pump) 56.14% 311
Space heater (heat-pump) 56.86% 315
Dryer (heat-pump or electric resistance) 63.00% 349
Indoor Stove (induction or electric resistance) 47.83% 265
Pool/spa heaters 54.51% 302
Fireplace 41.70% 231
Firepit 33.94% 188

Total Respondents: 554
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Environmental Commission Reach Code Recommendations Survey

Q6 If you own an electric vehicle, do you have a charger installed in your
home?

Answered: 548  Skipped: 15

Level 1 (120v)

Level 2 (240v)

Not sure of
level

No home charger

No electric
vehicle

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Level 1 (120v) 6.20% 34
Level 2 (240v) 25.55% 140
Not sure of level 4.01% 22
No home charger 8.76% 48
No electric vehicle 55.47% 304
TOTAL 548
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Environmental Commission Reach Code Recommendations Survey

Q7 Please provide your additional comments, concerns and/or thoughts on
the Environmental Commission recommendations for all-electric newly
constructed buildings and additional electric vehicle infrastructure.

Answered: 249  Skipped: 314
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